accordance with the terms of this Agreement.   

7. Compensation and Method of Payment.  For full and complete performance of all 
services described under this Agreement during the Base Term (July 1, 2025 to 
June 30, 2031), the City shall compensate Contractor an amount not to exceed 
of Twenty Nine Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and 
Three Dollars ($29,754,503.00) (“Not to Exceed Amount”).  This amount 
constitutes the maximum total compensation to be paid to Contractor during the 
Base Term for all fixed and hourly compensation, overhead, administrative costs, 
and profit, and shall not be exceeded under any circumstances without written